

Faculty of Health Sciences

Department of Radiology
Chedoke Hospital, Sanatorium Road
Patterson Building, Room 311
Hamilton, ON L9C 1C4

Award for Outstanding Fellow

Terms of Reference

The **Award for Outstanding Fellow** will be awarded by the Department of Radiology to the most academically and clinically productive fellow. Academic productivity includes publications, presentations at scientific conferences, contributions to resident and medical student teaching, and presentations at clinical rounds. Only original research performed at McMaster University during the course of fellowship training will be considered, along with exemplary and/or award winning exhibits.

The **Award for Outstanding Fellow** will be given to no more than one nominee each year. The Department of Radiology is under no obligation to present this award annually.

Eligibility Criteria

The **Award for Outstanding Fellow** nominee(s) are current clinical fellows within the Department of Radiology at McMaster University.

Nomination Requirements

Nominations may be submitted by any faculty member within the Department of Radiology. An individual faculty member may nominate only one fellow per year.

The nomination should contain a succinct summary of the major research and educational contributions of the nominee (full citations for any published works are required), and be accompanied by a current curriculum vitae.

Nomination Procedure

The nominations must be received by the Department of Radiology Chair's office by May 31st of the year in which the award is to be presented.

The nomination must be made in writing, either via email, fax or inter-hospital mail.

Selection Process

The **Award for Outstanding Fellow** working group (consisting of the Chair, DEC and Fellowship Program Directors) will evaluate the nominations.

Presentation

The **Award for Outstanding Fellow** will be presented to the selected candidate at the annual Department of Radiology Graduation Dinner.

For more information, please contact Marilyn Scott at scottmar@hhsc.ca